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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 

Petitioner,  
 

v. 
 

ROVI GUIDES, INC., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2017-00941 
Patent 9,172,987 B2 

____________ 
 

 
Before KARL D. EASTHOM, BARBARA A. BENOIT and  
STACY B. MARGOLIES, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
BENOIT, Administrative Patent Judge.  
 

 

NOTICE OF REPAYMENT 
Conduct of the Proceeding 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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On June 11, 2018, the Board issued an order requiring Petitioner to 

repay the refunded post-institution fee in the amount of $400.00, which 

Petitioner had paid for one claim in excess of fifteen.  Paper 47; see Paper 21 

(Notice of Refund).  In response, on June 12, 2018, Petitioner authorized its 

deposit account be charged to repay the refunded post-institution fee.  On 

June 13, 2018, the Board acknowledged Petitioner’s request and charged 

Petitioner’s deposit account accordingly.  Ex. 3001. 

Petitioner, therefore, has repaid the refunded post-institution fee 

within the time period set by the Board.  See Paper 47. 
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PETITIONER: 
Frederic M. Meeker 
Bradley C. Wright 
Harry Porter 
Jordan Bodner 
Adam Banes 
Scott M. Kelly 
John Curry 
BANNER AND WITCOFF, LTD 
fmeeker@bannerwitcoff.com 
bwright@bannerwitcoff.com 
wporter@bannerwitcoff.com 
jbodner@bannerwitcoff.com 
abanes@bannerwitcoff.com 
skelly@bannerwitcoff.com 
jcurry@bannerwitcoff.com 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
Mark D. Rowland 
Gabrielle E. Higgins 
Scott McKeown 
Steven Pepe 
Scott S. Taylor 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
Mark.Rowland@ropesgray.com 
Gabrielle.Higgins@ropesgray.com 
scott.mckeown@ropesgray.com 
steven.pepe@ropesgray.com 
scott.taylor@ropesgray.com 
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